

Public Works | Water and Wastewater

RELEASE AGREEMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS PLUMBING CONNECTION WITHIN A KENT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICES SUB- DISTRICT.

Date
Homeowner's Name (PLEASE PRINT)
(PLEASE PRINT)
This agreement is made between the office of the Kent County Department of Water and Wastewater Services and the unlicensed person receiving a permit to make the sewer/water connection to his/her <u>OWN</u> home.
This signed agreement shall release the Kent County Department of Water and Wastewater Services and all employees of that office of any responsibility or liability for damages to themselves or their family, or the public that may be the result of the work performed under this permit issued by the Kent County Department of Water and Wastewater Services. All work performed under this agreement by the individual must stand inspection and must meet the requirements of the Maryland State Plumbing Code. Also, you must notify the Kent County Department of Water and Wastewater services office 48 HOURS in advance of any construction starting. The Kent County Department of Water and Wastewater Services inspector must sign off and approve all work prior to covering any pipe work.
The owner will be responsible for the installation of any water or sewer appurtenances necessary for service to the property, for obtaining all necessary permits, and for the payment to the Commissioners of all associated inspection fees. Owner shall guarantee the construction for a period of two (2) years from final acceptance by the Department.
Signed(OWNER)
Address
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF KENT
On this Day of, 20 personally appeared before me the said named to me known, and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and he or she acknowledges the same to be his or her act.
(SEAL) My commission expires: